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790000 OO0 7-1 6-17  26.6426.72 22.14 22.02 8.188.02 6.09/5.98 1.281.14 3.80 0 0 0 0 0
800000 OO 7-2 6-18 27.08/27.08 22.51 22.09 8.258.29 6.226.34 1.69 1.51 4.36 0 0 0 0 0
810000 OO 7-3 6-19 25.66 25.80 21.44 21.46 8.84 8.89 6.55 6.58 1.44 1.46 3.37 0[]
820000 OO 7-4 6-20 26.27 26.27 21.67 21.40 8.668.31 6.196.23 1.94 1.90 5.03 [ 0 0 [
830000 OO0 7-5 7-1  27.0127.14 22.37 22.06 8.36 8.55 6.306.37 1.67 1.58 3.72 0 0 0 [
840000 OO 7-6 7-2  27.88/27.96 22.12 21.649.07 9.03 7.12/6.87 1.29 1.27 4.24 0 0 0 0
850000 OO0 7-7 7-3  26.11 26.20 21.38 21.54 8.44 8.55 6.56 6.45 1.481.27 3.74 0 [J
860000 OO 7-8 7-4  24.58 24.63 21.76 21.32 8.57 8.57 6.53 6.51 1.53 1.48 3.21 0 [
870000 OO0 7-9 7-5  25.77 25.58 21.93 21.439.04 8.96 6.716.63 1.62 1.38 3.91 0 [
880000 OO 7-10 7-6  24.90 25.05 21.81 21.51 8.29 8.58 4.96 4.69 1.52 1.48 3.59 [ []
890000 OO 7-11 7-7  25.20 25.35 21.75 21.948.78 9.03 6.74 6.70 1.81 1.54 3.84 [ []
900000 00 7-12 7-8  25.01 25.04 21.74 21.60 9.20 9.086.72 6.63 1.59 1.34 3.31 0 O
910000 OO0 7-13 7-9  26.07 26.13 22.81 22.88 9.17 9.17 6.796.75 1.43 1.59 3.29 [ O
920000 00 7-14 7-10  25.22 25.07 20.93/20.62 8.21 8.60 6.64 6.73 1.591.42 3.26 0 [
930000 00 7-15 7-11  26.65 26.60 22.17 21.87 8.87 8.85 6.326.27 1.43/1.43 3.61 0 O
940000 00 7-16 7-12 24.97 25.04 21.0520.87 9.27 9.35 7.38/7.34 1.63/1.50 3.70 0 O
950000 00 7-17 7-13  25.07 25.18 20.8820.69 9.16 9.08 6.88 6.84 1.581.49 2.84 0 [

96 0000 OO0 7-18 7-14 25.2825.11 20.57 20.56 8.01 8.42 6.44 6.51 1.721.59 3.80 0 O

970000 OO0 7-19 7-15 25.9525.82 21.29 21.30 8.14 8.13 6.436.38 1.38/1.39 3.42 0 [

98 0000 OO 7-20 7-16 25.47 25.41 20.78/20.58 8.26 8.12 6.30 6.58 1.881.61 4.13 0 O

990000 00 7-21 7-17  24.7524.80 19.73 19.53 8.50 8.42 6.18 6.39 1.42 1.23 2.81 0000000
1000000 OO0 7-22 7-18  24.49 24.56 20.22 20.69 8.07 7.74 6.76 6.90 1.72 1.65 3.73 0 0 0 O
1010000 00 7-23 7-19  23.92 24.36 20.06 20.71 7.497.93 5.54 5.80 1.53 1.43 3.12 0 0 0 O
1020000 00 7-24 7-20 24.10 24.00 19.83 19.67 7.76 7.62 5.95 6.14 1.51 1.20 2.80 0 0 0 O
1030000 00 1-4 1-4  26.13 26.08 21.37 21.438.89 8.60 6.35 6.23 1.551.44 2.93 0
1040000 OO0 81 81 25.1625.26 20.26 20.44 8.31 8.22 6.35 6.36 1.64/1.70 4.28 0
1050000 00 82 82  23.6523.66 19.41 19.288.18 8.23 6.15 6.19 1.641.59 3.51 0 0
106 0000 OO0 83 83 22.7022.76 19.25 19.68 8.108.32 6.04 6.21 1.66 1.793.28 0 0 0 O
1070000 OO 84 84 23.4723.3819.16 19.287.988.15 6.00 5.79 1.39 1.40 2.87 0 0 0 O
1080000 OO0 85 85 23.2523.24 18.74 18.258.13 7.92 6.14 6.10 1.581.56 3.55 I
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1090000 00 86 86 22.4122.3518.30 17.77 8.058.49 6.29 6.17 1.241.27.3.25 0 0 0 O
1100000 00 87 87  23.6623.59 18.83 18.878.73 8.26 6.22 6.27 1.27/1.32 2.86 0
1110000 00 88 88  23.4323.58 18.65 18.447.90 8.01 5.78 5.73 1.611.60 3.36 0
1120000 00 89 89  23.1823.20 19.14 19.358.15 8.19 6.11 5.97 1.36/1.54 2.91 0 O
1130000 00 8-10 8-10 23.93 24.24 18.57 18.988.30 8.57 6.36 6.441.41 1.33/3.22 0 O
1140000 OO0 811 811 23.2523.27 17.9817.90 7.68 7.805.79 5.69 1.84 1.84 3.95 [
1150000 00 812 812 23.03 23.04 18.41 18.348.19 8.136.22 6.18 2.02 2.02 4.86 [
116 0000 00 1-5 1-5  23.67 23.7119.1419.228.11 8.196.08 6.00 1.61 1.56 3.60 [
1170000 00 10(5) 24.7124.85 20.9220.70 8.52 8.87 6.93 7.16 1.53 1.62 2.80 [ [
1180000 00 10(10) 23.96 23.88 20.37 20.02 8.56 8.95 6.73 6.80 1.32 1.65 3.30 (1 [
1190000 00 10(17) 23.29 23.38 19.8319.45 8.13 8.13 6.10 6.18 1.67 1.64 2.90 [ [
1200000 00 10(27) 23.16 23.22 18.39 18.51 7.54 8.19 6.02 6.00 1.42 1.53 2.70 [ [
1210000 00 10(56) 22.59 22.53 18.29 17.82 7.66 8.08 6.11 6.03 1.63 1.58 3.30 (1 [
1220000 00 10(60) 23.42 23.57 18.91 18.58 8.29 8.50 6.57 6.52 1.37 1.52 3.00 [ (1 [
1230000 00 9-1 813 20.06 20.05 17.83 17.79 7.64 8.366.06 6.02 1.10 1.23 1.85 [
1240000 00 9-2 814 21.1521.2817.51 17.54 7.82 8.09/5.84 5.92 1.44 1.47 2.93 0 0
1250000 00 9-3 815 22.3322.22 18.90 18.81 8.20 8.32 6.36 6.33 1.55 1.52 3.83 [ [
1260000 OO 9-4 816 23.32 23.42 18.23 18.46 8.33 8.41 6.13 6.21 1.48 1.48 3.51 [
1270000 00 1-6 1-6  20.94 21.05 17.3817.34 7.93 8.095.92/5.90 1.47 1.38 2.26 [
1280000 00 11(3) 23.0522.89 17.84 17.90 8.47 8.40 6.16 6.23 1.5211.353.10 1 0 0 01 ]
1200000 00 11(4) 20.5120.39 17.4317.41 8.48 8.48 5.83 5.92 1.47 1.35 2.20 (1 [
1300000 00 11(6) 20.78/20.79 17.1017.10 7.66 8.11 5.85 5.99 1.45 1.36 2.00 [ [
1310000 00 11(8) 20.84 20.85 17.4317.81 8.06 8.25 5.56 5.56 1.48 1.55 2.60 (1 [
1320000 00 11(10) 20.87 20.87 16.96 16.96 8.02 7.98 5.73 5.89 1.49 1.55 2.70 [ [
1330000 00 11(11) 20.2620.50 17.06 17.12 7.74 8.07 5.87 6.00 1.31 1.19 2.20 [ O
1340000 00 11(13) 20.6720.73 17.19/17.30 7.56 8.05 5.92 5.92 1.40 1.25 2.50 [ [
1350000 00 10-1 8-17 19.26 19.12 16.71 15.89 7.92 8.326.14 6.15 1.24 1.20 1.77 0 0
136 0000 00 10-2 8-18 19.82 19.80 16.24 16.338.12 8.09 5.74/5.90 1.27 1.27 1.55 0 0 0 [
1370000 00 10-3 8-19 19.74 19.84 16.30 16.197.19 7.615.59 5.59 1.43 1.43 1.78 [ O
1380000 00 10-4 820 19.57 19.54 16.38 16.07 7.94 7.84/5.92/5.97 1.32 1.32 1.77 0 0
1390000 00 10-5 9-1  20.77 20.65 16.81 16.62 7.54 7.38 5.44 5.58 1.45 1.38 2.58 0 0 0 [J
1400000 00 10-6 9-2  21.06 21.00 17.48 17.208.22 8.486.09 6.40 1.39 1.39 2.17 0 0
1410000 00 10-7 9-3  18.84 19.19 15.75 15.727.83 7.83/5.99 5.84 1.14 1.14 1.81 0 O
1420000 00 10-8 9-4  19.64 19.70 16.72 16.20 8.16 8.235.98 6.01 1.42 1.42 2.12 [
1430000 00 1-7 1-7  19.77 19.68 16.06 16.03 7.65 7.615.85 5.91 1.24 1.04 1.86 [
1440000 00 12(1) 20.49 20.62 17.21 17.328.07 8.43 6.01 6.14 1.621.63 1.90 [ [J
1450000 00 12(2) 21.10 21.06 17.38 17.38/8.01 7.77/5.88 6.04 1.541.63 3.00 [ [J
1460000 00 12(4) 21.27 21.02 17.53 17.54 7.628.62 5.64 5.80 1.40 1.442.70 0 0 0 O
1470000 00 12(6) 20.96 21.32 17.01 16.97 7.23/7.49'5.27 5.40 1.83 1.73/2.90 0 0 0 O
1480000 00 12(11) 19.95 19.99 16.23 15.817.93 7.93/5.81 5.95 1.26/1.20 2.00 [ [J
1490000 00 12(14) 19.52 19.43 16.37 15.77 7.41 8.06 6.01 6.24 1.28/1.37 1.70 0 [J
1500000 00 12(15) 19.32 19.56 16.35 15.80 8.07 7.93/5.90 5.87 1.29/1.40 1.90 [ [
1510000 00 11-1 9-5  18.85 18.83 15.49 16.06 7.10 7.13 5.34 5.36 1.381.26 2.16 0 0 0 O
1520000 00 11-2 9-6  18.49 18.48 16.46 16.19 7.64 7.55 5.25 5.06 1.551.55 1.94 I
1530000 00 11-3 9-7  19.23 19.26 16.03 16.25 7.70 8.01 6.03 6.17 1.111.14 1.68 0 O
1540000 00 11-4 9-8  20.55 18.40 16.67 15.85 7.70 7.65 4.27 4.34 1.53/1.10 2.12 0 O
1550000 00 11-5 9-9  18.66 18.77 15.71 15.76 7.67 7.71 4.84 5.33 1.511.51 2.38 0
1560000 00 1-8 1-8  18.63 18.53 15.47 15.787.33 7.60 5.63 5.68 1.53/1.50 1.16 0
1570000 00 13(2) 20.27 20.00 16.62 16.39 7.697.51/5.43 5.60 1.70 1.52/1.90 0 0 0 O
1580000 00 13(3) 18.35 18.49 15.97 15.757.60 7.58 5.39 5.19 1.53 1.01 1.60 0 0 [
1590000 00 13(8) 19.00 18.94 15.64 15.64 7.57 8.39/5.40 5.57 1.23/1.40 1.80 [ [J
1600000 00 13(9) 18.76 18.87 15.86 15.87 7.41 7.57/5.30 5.44 1.42/1.70 2.20 0 [J
1610000 00 13(10) 19.36 19.25 15.48 15.82 7.51 7.54/5.59 5.61 1.38/1.48 2.00 [ [J
1620000 00 12-1 9-10  19.06 18.97 15.61 15.65 6.97 6.90 4.70 4.59 1.681.63 2.73 0 O O
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1630000 00 12-2 9-11  19.63 19.40 15.88 15.687.02 7.01/5.13 5.02 1.33/1.21 2.39 0 0 O
1640000 00 1-9 1-9  19.7019.73 15.45 15.73 6.82 6.91 4.73 4.78 1.631.54 3.03 0 0 O
1650000 00 14(1) 19.77 19.62 15.67 15.756.84 6.754.754.83 1.37 1.41 2.40
1660000 00 14(5) 19.79 19.81 15.54 16.04 6.90 6.955.135.04 1.31 1.38 2.20
1670000 00 14(6) 19.39 19.33 16.43 15.73 6.97 6.97 4.82 4.71 1.69 1.63 2.10

168 0000 00 14(7) |19.98 20.29 15.70 16.236.72 6.67 4.81 4.90 1.32 1.21 2.30

169 0000 00 14(9) 19.49 19.59 15.85 16.04 6.70 6.97 5.04 4.88 1.38 1.38 2.20
1700000 00 14(12) 19.60 19.69 15.49 15.90 6.81 7.01 5.31 5.02 1.87 1.72 2.90
1710000 00 14(13) 19.86 19.87 15.66 15.956.76 6.62 5.03 5.11 1.18 1.26 2.40
1720000 00 14(14) 18.83 18.88 15.54 15.81 6.80 6.82 5.10 5.15 1.41 1.48 2.20
1730000 00 13-1 9-12 19.73 19.59 14.87 14.83 6.55 6.83 4.63 4.82 1.39 1.39 2.30 [ O
1740000 OO0 13-2 9-13 19.03 18.97 15.01 15.11 6.52 6.47 4.57 4.65 1.48 1.382.35 0 0 [
1750000 OO0 13-3 9-14  19.34 19.35 15.07 14.64 7.26 7.025.08 5.08 1.74 1.62 2.99 [ O
176 0000 OO 13-4 9-15 19.17 19.03 15.08 14.44 7.10 6.90 5.18 5.51 1.29 1.29 1.76 [ O
1770000 00 13-5 9-16  18.96 19.25 13.59 13.98 6.41 6.554.67 4.90 1.73 1.73 2.71 0 0
178 0000 OO0 13-6 9-17 19.27 19.49 14.44 14.32 7.07 6.875.72 4.71 1.63 1.933.39 [
1790000 00 13-7 9-18 19.03 18.82 15.10 15.08 7.61 7.98 5.55 5.89 1.28 1.16 2.29 0 0 0 [J
180 0000 OO0 13-8 9-19  19.80 20.05 15.45 14.77 7.12 7.53 4.33 4.08 1.63 1.82 2.80 [ O
1810000 00 1-10 1-10  19.13 19.17 14.74 14.56 6.69 6.72 4.71 4.73 1.64 1.64 3.01 0 O
1820000 00 15(2) 20.01 19.98 15.25 15.17 6.98 7.24 4.81 4.74 1.52 1.62 3.00
1830000 00 15(4) |19.44 19.53 15.42 15.346.60 6.64 4.45 4.59 1.73 1.57 2.80
1840000 00 15(7) 18.73/19.16 15.18 15.19/7.30 7.46 5.14 5.07 2.05 2.33 2.50
1850000 00 15(8) |19.44 19.28 14.66 14.647.00 7.02 4.84 4.79 1.86 1.57 3.10

186 0000 00 15(9) 18.26 18.32 15.42 15.03 7.55 7.27 5.42 5.52 1.48 1.46 2.30
1870000 00 15(10) 18.52 18.67 15.16 14.96 7.36 7.40 5.86 6.21 0.63 1.16 2.00
1880000 00 15(11) 19.16 19.25 14.71 14.72 6.57 6.78 4.85 4.94 1.48 1.35 2.20

189 0000 OO 14-1 10-1  19.62 19.51 16.05 15.88 6.85 6.98 5.13 5.18 1.61 1.71 3.20
1900000 00 14-2 10-2 18.93 18.86 14.85 14.56 6.69 6.83 5.23 5.06 1.50 1.42 2.46 [ O
1910000 00 14-3 10-3  18.45 18.72 14.77 14.70 6.52 6.72 4.69 5.15 1.62 1.55 2.86 [
1920000 00 14-4 10-4 18.71 18.58 14.92 14.80 7.15 6.935.38 5.33 1.22 1.47 2.16 0 O
1930000 00 14-5 10-5 19.66 19.32 14.83 14.56 6.86 6.87 5.23 5.25 1.37 1.22 2.50 0 O
1940000 00 1-11 1-11  18.95 19.01 15.01 14.68 7.02 6.925.06 5.29 1.54 1.61 2.46 [ 0
1950000 00 16(2) 19.8519.37 16.22 15.807.33 7.36 5.03 5.20 1.68 1.57 3.60

196 0000 00 16(5) 20.03 20.32 15.23 15.367.38 7.43 5.81 5.72 1.48 1.44 3.50
1970000 00 16(6) 18.97 19.01 15.70 15.726.99 7.35 4.80 5.26 1.60 1.76 2.50
1980000 00 16(8) 19.20 19.12 15.63 15.59 7.94 7.345.535.35 1.40 1.61 2.20
1990000 00 16(9) 18.83 19.16 14.99 14.36 7.07 7.354.935.39 1.20 1.16 1.90
2000000 00 16(10) 19.19 18.76 15.30 15.10 6.65 7.12 4.69 5.43 1.46 1.53 2.20
2010000 00 16(11) 19.86 19.63 15.01 14.44 6.83 7.114.80 5.34 1.56 1.57 2.60
2020000 OO0 15-1 10-6  19.9519.17 15.31 14.90 6.92 6.93 5.03 4.84 1.44 1.36 2.08 0 [
2030000 OO0 15-2 10-7 20.34 20.31 14.97 14.76 6.61 6.80 4.02 3.99 1.70 1.55 3.72 0 O
2040000 OO0 15-3 10-8  19.56 19.65 15.42 15.20 6.64 6.69 4.80 4.73 1.051.02 2.09 0 [
2050000 00 1-12 1-12  19.53 19.81 14.77 15.01 6.81 6.67 5.12 5.10 1.68 1.48 2.77 0 O
2060000 00 17(3) 20.44 20.23 15.97 15.60 7.13 7.27 4.31 4.58 1.60 1.39 3.40
2070000 00 17(4) 20.51 20.36 14.74 14.77 7.05 7.11 4.68 4.26 1.54 1.48 3.60
2080000 00 17(5) 20.09 19.36 15.55 15.34 6.71 7.344.735.22 1.25 1.24 2.30
2090000 00 17(8) 21.11 19.67 16.80 15.44 8.498.105.105.27 1.30 1.36 2.20
200000 00 17(9) 20.28 19.75 15.20 15.19 7.707.864.865.02 1.26 1.31 3.20
210000 00 17(16) 20.85 20.51 16.18 15.37 7.03 7.403.72 4.35 1.43 1.31 3.20
2120000 00 17(24) 19.90 19.66 15.19 15.20 6.84 6.93 4.625.02 1.49 1.37 2.70
2130000 00 17(27) 20.02 19.99 14.90 14.58 6.947.16 4.50 4.59 1.661.62 4.10




0020 ODO000O0O00O0O000O0O00000

oooQg

oo QRN ooooooo oooooo
0000 |00007080 0001200000 140 000300000180
0000 |goooanv7eod |70 120
0000 |00oogozesd (100 16 0
0000 |00 1507960 130 190
0000 |00 908180 80 130
0000 |00 208350 40 110
0000 |00008480 110 110
0000 |0000ss9d 40 90
0000 |00 1208700 20 10 0
0000 |00 208900 30 10 0
0000 |00 709070 30 110
WO000 (00 209580 20 120

0O 0O 93 J 155 [




go3goooooon

o OO DLDODODODDLOODLODODO

ggon g o uon Cu Sn Pb Zn Fe
gbooooon 360 SEM-EDS 61.7 0.4 3.0 34.7 0.2
oo 61.7 0.19 3.01 34.85 0.13
544 SEM-EDS 89.0 3.8 3.2 4.0 0.0
oo 89.0 4.03 3.14 3.69 0.015
836 SEM-EDS 84.7 4.4 4.8 6.1 0.1
gog 84.1 4.50 5.09 5.78 0.070
932 SEM-EDS 82.5 6.7 7.5 3.1 0.3
0uod 82.3 6.50 7.70 2.46 0.26
e JIODODOOODODO
ggon g o oo Cu Sn Pb Fe
gooo Tgc-10100 000 SEM-EDS 89.3 5.1 3.9 0.94
ICP-AES 87.46 5.13 4.18 0.96
Tgc-1020 000 00O | SEM-EDS 67.8 9.6 21.2 1.4
ICP-AES 68.87 9.58 20.08 2.19
Tge-1030 0O OO DO | SEM-EDS 85.3 10.3 4.2 0.2
ICP-AES 83.80 10.46 3.87 0.16
Tge-1040 00000 | SEM-EDS 72.3 9.5 18.1 <0.1
ICP-AES 72.36 7.80 16.74 <0.01
Gnj-1020 00000 | SEM-EDS 72.8 14.3 12.6 0.24
ICP-AES 73.74 13.72 12.06 0.14
Gnj-1100 00000 | SEM-EDS 79.2 10.5 10.0 0.38
I1CP-AES 77.44 10.48 9.70 0.42




(04) 00000000000 (1)

oog 0 g gogg 0 000 |207Pb/206Pb 208Pb/206Pb 206Pb/204Pb 207Pb/204Pb 208Pb/204Pb g d
1 oooo H-242-29 -3-4 T0101 0.8532 2.0981 18.257 15.577 38.305 ooo
H-242-29 -3-6 T0102 0.8486 2.0944 18.398 15.612 38.536 ooo
H-242-29 -3-11 T0103 0.8495 2.0940 18.360 15.605 38.466 ooo
0 ADO-20 10 T0126 0.8482 2.0928 18.389 15.598 38.485 ooo
0 ADO-20 20 T0127 0.8568 2.1053 18.191 15.587 38.298 ooo
0 ADO-20 30 T0128 0.8478 2.0962 18.426 15.622 38.624 ooo
0 ADO-20 40 T0129 0.8480 2.0990 18.382 15.587 38.585 ooo
0 ADO-20 60 T0131 0.8479 2.0920 18.405 15.606 38.505 ooo
0 ADO-20 70 T0132 0.8485 2.0946 18.394 15.607 38.528 ooo
0 ADO-20 80 T0133 0.8482 2.0949 18.400 15.608 38.546 ooo
0 ADO-20 90 T0134 0.8500 2.0997 18.366 15.611 38.561 ooo
0 ADO-20 100 T0135 0.8477 2.0919 18.404 15.602 38.500 ooo
0 A00-20 50 T0130 0.8494 2.1080 18.404 15.633 38.796 ooo
H-242-29 -3-14 T0105 0.8500 2.0966 18.340 15.588 38.451 ooo
H-242-29 -3-18 T0108 0.8471 2.0898 18.417 15.601 38.490 ooo
H-242-29 -4-2 T0110 0.8470 2.0890 18.399 15.583 38.435 ooo
H-242-29 -4-7 T0113 0.8468 2.0882 18.393 15.575 38.408 ooo
H-242-29 -4-8 T0114 0.8476 2.0933 18.419 15.612 38.557 ooo
H-242-29 -4-10 T0116 0.8470 2.0913 18.440 15.618 38.565 ooo
H-242-29 -4-11 T0117 0.8468 2.0887 18.410 15.589 38.452 ooo
H-242-29 -4-12 T0118 0.8470 2.0893 18.409 15.593 38.462 ooo
H-242-29 -4-13 T0119 0.8680 2.1182 17.911 15.547 37.939 ooo
H-242-29 -4-14 T0120 0.8468 2.0886 18.402 15.584 38.435 ooo
H-242-29 -4-17 T0123 0.8472 2.0904 18.418 15.604 38.501 ooo
H-242-29 -4-18 T0124 0.8473 2.0903 18.411 15.600 38.484 ooo
H-242-29 -4-20 10125 0.8469 2.0885 18.397 15.581 38.423 oog
2 oooo H-242-29 -5-1 70201 0.8471 2.0894 18.404 15.590 38.454
H-242-29 -5-5 T0204 0.8471 2.0891 18.396 15.582 38.430
H-242-29 -5-6 T0205 0.8474 2.0909 18.419 15.607 38.511
H-242-29 -5-7 T0206 0.8471 2.0892 18.400 15.587 38.440
H-242-29 -5-13 T0209 0.8464 2.0874 18.408 15.581 38.425
H-242-29 -5-15 T0211 0.8473 2.0904 18.413 15.602 38.490
H-242-29 -5-16 10212 0.8489 2.0961 18.387 15.609 38.543
3 oood H-242-29 -5-17 T0301 0.8473 2.0904 18.415 15.603 38.495
H-242-29 -5-18 T0302 0.8473 2.0902 18.409 15.598 38.480
H-242-29 -5-20 T0304 0.8479 2.0918 18.394 15.596 38.475
H-242-29 -6-1 T0305 0.8465 2.0886 18.424 15.596 38.479
H-242-29 -6-3 T0306 0.8486 2.0953 18.397 15.612 38.548
H-242-29 -6-5 T0307 0.8473 2.0904 18.415 15.603 38.496
H-242-29 -6-7 T0308 0.8486 2.0923 18.365 15.585 38.424
H-242-29 -6-9 T0310 0.8472 2.0902 18.418 15.603 38.496
H-242-29 -6-10 T0311 0.8493 2.1051 18.391 15.620 38.713
H-242-29 -6-15 T0315 0.8472 2.0904 18.420 15.605 38.503
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gog 0 O gogd 0 0 00O |207Pb/206Pb 208Pb/206Pb 206Pb/204Pb 207Pb/204Pb 208Ph/204Pb

4 oooo H-242-29 -6-17 T0401 0.8471 2.0892 18.391 15.579 38.423
H-242-29 -6-18 T0402 .8477 .0910 18.401 15.599 38.477
H-242-29 -7-1 T0403 .8473 .0903 18.413 15.601 38.488
H-242-29 -7-2 T0404 .8493 .0991 18.369 15.601 38.558
H-242-29 -7-3 T0405 .8508 .1081 18.353 15.614 38.688
H-242-29 -7-4 T0406 .8470 .0893 18.403 15.588 38.450
H-242-29 -7-6 T0407 .8470 .0891 18.404 15.589 38.448
H-242-29 -7-13 T0413 .8474 .0912 18.417 15.608 38.514
H-242-29 -7-14 T0414 .8472 .0903 18.416 15.602 38.494
H-242-29 -7-16 T0416 .8471 .0897 18.413 15.597 38.477
H-242-29 -7-18 T0418 .8474 .0907 18.407 15.597 38.483
H-242-29 -7-19 T0419 .8508 .0977 18.346 15.609 38.483
H-242-29 -7-20 T0420 .8470 .0893 18.407 15.591 38.457

5 oooo H-242-29 -8-2 T0501 .8459 .0883 18.435 15.595 38.497
H-242-29 -8-5 T0502 .8234 .0556 19.030 15.670 39.118
H-242-29 -8-6 T0503 .8503 .1039 18.340 15.593 38.586
H-242-29 -8-7 T0504 .8473 .0901 18.403 15.592 38.462
H-242-29 -8-8 T0505 .8473 .0902 18.407 15.596 38.475
H-242-29 -8-9 T0506 .8473 .0901 18.405 15.594 38.468
H-242-29 -8-10 T0507 .8471 .0893 18.399 15.586 38.442
H-242-29 -8-12 T0508 .8473 .0897 18.402 15.592 38.457

6 oooo H-242-29 -8-13 T0601 .8471 .0891 18.398 15.585 38.382
H-242-29 -8-14 T0602 .8472 .0897 18.402 15.591 38.455
H-242-29 -8-15 T0603 .8485 .0988 18.382 15.597 38.580
H-242-29 -8-16 T0604 .8473 .0912 18.407 15.596 38.492

7 oooo H-242-29 -8-19 T0701 .8475 .0911 18.419 15.609 38.515
H-242-29 -8-20 T0702 .8316 .0711 18.815 15.647 38.967
H-242-29 -9-3 T0703 .9206 .1799 16.762 15.433 36.540

H-242-29 -9-4 T0704 .8552 .0980 18.187 15.553 38.158
0 A00-120 10 T0705 .8478 .0911 18.391 15.592 38.457
0 A00-120 20 T0706 .8472 .0900 18.407 15.594 38.470
0 A00-120 40 T0707 .8473 .0904 18.408 15.598 38.481
0 A00-120 60 T0708 .8475 .0912 18.414 15.606 38.507

0 A00-120 110 T0709
0 A00-1200 140 T0710
0 A00-120 150 T0711

.8474
.8473
.8473

.0902 18.404 15.594 38.468
.0900 18.399 15.589 38.453
.0900 18.404 15.594 38.465

8 good H-242-29 -9-6 T0802
H-242-29 -9-7 T0803

.8475
.8478

.0912 18.416 15.608 38.510
.0923 18.423 15.618 38.547

H-242-29 -9-8 T0804 .8473 .0904 18.409 15.598 38.482
H-242-29 -9-9 T0805 .8476 .0918 18.421 15.614 38.533
9 oooo H-242-29 -9-10 T0901 .8473 .0899 18.403 15.592 38.460
H-242-29 -1-9 T0903 .8469 .0881 18.388 15.573 38.396
10 oooo H-242-29 -9-12 T1001 .8470 .0891 18.399 15.584 38.436

H-242-29 -9-17 T1003
H-242-29 -9-18 T1004

.8472
.8469

.089%4 18.398 15.587 38.442
.0884 18.39%4 15.579 38.415

11 oooo H-242-29 -10-1 T1101
H-242-29 -10-3 T1103
H-242-29 -10-4 T1104

.8476
.8494
.8472

.0913 18.415 15.608 38.511
.1021 18.377 15.610 38.630
.0893 18.398 15.586 38.438

12 a000 H-242-29 -10-6 T1201
H-242-29 -10-7 11202

.8478
.8473

.0926 18.431 15.626 38.568
.0899 18.403 15.593 38.461
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g oo g U godn 207/206 208/206 206/204 207/204 208/204
gboobog |jgogao L801 0.8477 2.0906 18.408 15.601 38.485
god L901 0.8476 2.0917 18.438 15.626 38.561
0.8478 2.0924 18.421 15.617 38.545
goano goan L601 0.8477 2.0913 18.396 15.594 38.472
auo L701 0.8476 2.0915 18.417 15.610 38.519
g L702 0.8481 2.0945 18.450 15.664 38.695
goano 1D0ooobobooooooan B4301 0.8194 2.0207 19.193 15.727 38.782
gbooogoogooogoognog B4302 0.8459 2.0888 18.464 15.619 38.580
gbogoogogoog B4303 0.8441 2.0854 18.499 15.615 38.582
gbogoogogoog B4304 0.8404 2.0804 18.621 15.650 38.739
gogogogog B4305 0.8397 2.0796 18.552 15.578 38.581
goano gbobobobobobobobo B4306 0.8384 2.0745 18.605 15.597 38.595
gogogogogogogogn B4307 0.8423 2.0800 18.524 15.602 38.529
RN gbgobdoboboooooooogn B4308
gogogogogogogogod B4309 0.8431 2.0839 18.531 15.622 38.616
gobobg joog B4310 0.8471 2.0923 18.436 15.617 38.575
oopoo3gnogseisydnnOnoesn7isn B4311 0.8463 2.0922 18.416 15.587 38.513
gbobogobooood B4312
gbogooooooooo B4313 0.8437 2.0907 18.528 15.632 38.737
gbgobooooooooooo B4314 0.8470 2.0929 18.439 15.617 38.591
goobooob-100000 B4315
gooogo-200000 B4316 0.8458 2.0865 18.405 15.566 38.402
goao gbobdobdobobobobobaobd B4317 0.8432 2.0872 18.515 15.613 38.645
gooogoogn B4318 0.8479 2.0950 18.439 15.625 38.631
gogododn B4319
goano go B4320 0.8471 2.0906 18.437 15.619 38.545
gbobogoogoogobogoogoooogogooogoood B4321 0.8462 2.0878 18.423 15.590 38.463
gboogoogoooogoooooooooood B4322 0.8458 2.0869 18.428 15.587 38.459
gbobogoooooooooo B4323 0.8467 2.0886 18.422 15.598 38.476
gbobogoooboobood B4324
gbooogogoooogoooogood B4325 0.8468 2.0886 18.414 15.593 38.457
gooogd-20 B4326 0.8453 2.0894 18.444 15.591 38.541
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g oo g U godn 207/206 208/206 206/204 207/204 208/204
goano OOOAs 2.18%, Pb 0.1%0 B4327 0.8465 2.0915 18.442 15.610 38.572
ugbooogoooooooo B4328 0.8488 2.0964 18.372 15.594 38.515
gogogog B4329 0.8477 2.0914 18.385 15.586 38.450
goano gooses20 00 B4330 0.8460 2.0914 18.468 15.624 38.622
goboogose10oogoogoon B4331 0.8471 2.0926 18.408 15.586 38.501
goboogose10oogoogoon B4332 0.8462 2.0903 18.448 15.610 38.561
gobooooogz20o0gon B4333 0.8480 2.0926 18.395 15.599 38.494
goooss7inggoogn B4334 0.8453 2.0901 18.483 15.625 38.632
gog goosk BN 000 O00oogooogn B4335 0.8480 2.0937 18.437 15.635 38.602
oo0o0o0 |[COo00oo00ooooo0oooooooo400oseiy B4336 0.8466 2.0892 18.423 15.597 38.490
gogogog B4337 0.8469 2.0901 18.423 15.602 38.505
godn g B4338
godno vogogoogogogn B4339
godog jgogoirgn B4340 0.8545 2.0977 18.256 15.599 38.292
gogogo ([ooogirgn B4341
godno gogogoogognog B4342
gogod ([gogogogogogod B4343 0.8491 2.0956 18.444 15.661 38.651
gooog |[goooogdn B4344
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god
god
god

Sh Sbh Fe Cu Ag

Pb
0.5 0.5 0.2 0.7 6.2 0.9 91.0

1.7 0.8 2.2 0.9 12.8 3.1 78.5
0.4 0.5 0.8 0.5 2.7 0.2 94.9
4.7 1.4 3.9 0.7 0.7 2.4 86.2
2.0 0.1 5.0 11.2 1.3 3.5 76.9
3.7 1.5 3.1 0.8 0.6 2.3 88.0
4.1 0.9 1.4 5.0 0.1 3.8 84.7
56 1.5 11.6 0.7 0.7 1.7 78.2

1.7 0.7 25.6 0.9 0.3 1.1 69.7

1.3 0.2 13.5 0.6

As

1.9 82.5

8.2 1.0 13.7 1.2 0.3 6.3 69.3
6.4 0.7 1.0 4.2 0.4 1.7 85.6

2.8 0.4 2.5 7.0 2.1 1.2 84.0
3.7 0.7 1.6 2.4 0.2 2.1 89.3
1.8 0.7 1.9 4.4 0.6 2.5 88.1

1.0 0.6 0.6 0.2 2.1 2.8 92.7
9.3 1.8 10.6 0.5 0.5 2.5 74.8
8.5 1.3 9.5 0.8 0.7 4.5 74.7
7.8 1.4 24.4 0.5 0.6 3.4 61.9
4.5 1.4 33.0 0.4 0.5 0.6 59.6
3.8 2.0 17.8 0.5 0.4 0.3 75.2
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